The Frick® SGC, SGCB/SGCH and SGXB/SGXH screw
compressors are designed to compress a variety of gases
in many different applications including refrigeration, air
conditioning, water chilling, wellhead compression, gas
gathering, and vapor recovery. Applications include booster
duty (low temperature/pressure), high (single) stage, or swing
duty compression.
Stepless Capacity Control - A hydraulically actuated slide

ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSORS
NOTES
SG__ SERIES MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
408MM DIMENSIONAL OUTLINE
D
A
I
K Suction
J Discharge
N
C
G
B
O
P
H
F E
L
M
D
A
I
K Suction
J Discharge
N
C
G
B
O
P
H
F E
L
M
HOUSING MATERIAL
SG	-	Grey Cast Iron MSK-2 or
	 	 Ductile Cast Iron MSK-7
(Model/Series:  SGC, SGCB, SGCH, SGXB, SGXH)
ROTOR BLOCKING DIAMETER
CONFIGURATION
X	 -	Squeeze Film Damper
C	 -	Conventional Clearance
AXIAL BEARING TYPE (mm)
B	 -	QJ or 4-point Ball Bearings
H	 -	Angular Contact Ball Bearings
ROTOR LENGTH DESIGNATION
11
13
15
17
18
19
21
24
ROTOR DIAMETER
19	 - 193mm
23	 - 233mm
28	 - 283mm
35	 - 355mm
40	 - 408mm
Example: SGXH 3519
	 SG  X  H	 35  19
ROTOR
LENGTH
÷ DIAMETER x 10
(Measured In Decimeters)
Model Numbers By Rotor Sizing:
	1913, 1918, 2313, 2317, 2321, 2813,
2817, 2821, 2824, 3511, 3515, 3519,
3524, 4013, 4018, 4021
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
JOHNSON CONTROLS